

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/9/2019 11:42 AM

No. 98043-8

NO. 53152-6-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

In re the Welfare of

D.E., 7/05/12
V.E., 6/16/15 &
M.E., 3/06/17,

Minor Children.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
BY THE MOTHER, J.J.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ELIZABETH MARTIN, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant, J.J.
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 1

 A. The Trial Court Violated Due Process by Considering
 the Children’s Best Interests During the Middle of a
 Termination Trial. 2

 B. The Trial Court Violated Due Process by Refusing to
 Dismiss the Termination Petitions When the State
 Failed to Meet its Burden of Proof. 4

II. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>DGHI Enter.s v. Pac. Cities, Inc.</i> , 137 Wn.2d 933, 977 P.2d 1231 (1999).....	5
<i>Elam v. Elam</i> , 97 Wn.2d 811, 650 P.2d 213 (1982).....	5
<i>In re Dependency of K.N.J.</i> , 171 Wn.2d 568, 257 P.3d 522 (2011).....	4
<i>In re Dependency of T.R.</i> , 108 Wn. App. 149, 29 P.3d 1275 (2001).....	6
<i>In re Marriage of Harshman</i> , 18 Wn. App. 116, 567 P.2d 720 (1981).....	5
<i>In re Welfare of A.B. (A.B. I)</i> , 168 Wn.2d 908, 232 P.3d 1104 (2010).....	2

Statutes

RCW 13.34.180	2, 6
